sales@multifile.com.au | www.multifile.com.au | toll 1800 080 280
www.hazmatcabinets.com.au CALL 1800 080 280
Suitable for safe storage of Corrosive Substances that are listed as Class 8 corrosive
substances in the Australian Dangerous goods code or that meet the classification
in that code for Corrosive Substances.
Class 8 Corrosive Cabinets
sales@multifile.com.au | www.multifile.com.au | toll 1800 080 280
www.hazmatcabinets.com.au CALL 1800 080 280

• Adjustable Feet for leveling
• Includes 1 Pair Of Gloves
• Grounding wire and mounting screw
Australian Standard
All cabinets comply with AS 1216 and AS 1319
1. Each cabinet is marked with the name and address
of the manufacturer
2. The maximum storage capacity
3. A Class 8 dangerous goods label with sides of at
least 100mm nominal.
The Multifile Corrosive Storage Cabinet is designed and manufactured in full conformance
to AS 3780:2008 - The storage and handling of Class 8 corrosive substances.
Class 8 Corrosive Cabinets
Product Code Description Shelves External Dimensions Weight
Height Width Depth (Kg)
MHTCC-0030 Cabinet Corrosive Substance Storage 30L 1 770 515 460 60
MHTCC-0060 Cabinet Corrosive Substance Storage 60L 2 1065 515 460 80
MHTCC-0100 Cabinet Corrosive Substance Storage 100L 1 770 935 620 105
MHTCC-0160 Cabinet Corrosive Substance Storage 160L 2 1220 1100 450 125
MHTCC-0250 Cabinet Corrosive Substance Storage 250L 3 1830 1115 525 187
sales@multifile.com.au | www.multifile.com.au | toll 1800 080 280
www.hazmatcabinets.com.au CALL 1800 080 280
Product Dimensions
Outer: 770mm (H) x 515mm (W) x 460mm (D)